Elected Official Expense Report

Greg Boehlke
January - March 2023

* Receipts are available upon request. Please contact the FOIP Office at 403-230-1401 for assistance.

§ ROCKY VIEW COUNTY

Community Engagement
General Expenses
Training
Travel & Subsistence
Total

$0.00
$498.58
$1,993.87
$585.10
$3,077.55

Community Engagement Total

Cellular
01-23-23 Cell Phone Expense January
02-23-23 Cell Phone Expense February
03-22-23 Cell Phone Expense March

Other
01-18-23 Apple Store - Documents - File Manager, Reader
02-06-23 Apple Store - Microsoft Excel

Cellular Total

Other Total

General Expenses Total

$0.00

$99.70
$99.70
$99.70
$299.10
$125.99

$73.49

$199.48

$498.58

ASB Conference January 17, 2023

Accommodations
01-20-23 Pomeroy Hotel Grande Prairie January 17 - 20, 2023

Air Fair
01-17-23 Round Trip Airfare form Calgary to Grande Prairie

Taxi
01-18-23 Apple Cabs Grande Prairie

Meals
01-17-23 Pomeroy Hotel Restaurant

Registration
01-17-23 Agriculture Service Board 2022 Conference
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Accommodations Total

Taxi Total

Taxi Total

Taxi Total

Registration Total

ASB Conference January 17, 2023

$804.99

$804.99

$602.96

$602.96

$37.26

$37.26

$73.66

$73.66

$475.00
$475.00

$1,993.87

Training Total $1,993.87
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Mileage
01-10-23
01-24-23
02-07-23
03-14-23

03-28-23
01-17-23

01-25-23
01-31-23
02-01-23

01-12-23
03-16-23

01-16-23
01-23-23
02-08-23

Council Meeting
Council Meeting
Council Meeting
Council Meeting

CAO Workshop
CAO Workshop

Public Presentation Committee
Governance Committee Meeting
Recreational Governance Committee Meeting

Agricultural Service Board Meeting
Agricultural Service Board Meeting

Meeting with Matt Boscaiol
Meeting with Resident
Airdrie/RVC Council & Administration Dinner
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$40.26
$40.26
$44.88
$44.88

$44.88
$40.26

$40.26
$44.88
$44.88

$40.26
$44.88

$40.26
$40.26
$34.00

Mileage Total $585.10

Travel & Subsistence Total  $585.10
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Elected Official Expense Report

Greg Boehlke
April - June 2023

* Receipts are available upon request. Please contact the FOIP Office at 403-230-1401 for assistance.

@ ROCKY VIEW COUNTY

Community Engagement $0.00
General Expenses $299.10
Training $0.00
Travel & Subsistence $1,088.00

Total $1,387.10

Community Engagement Total $0.00

Cellular
04-23-2023 Cell Phone Expense April $99.70
05-23-2023 Cell Phone Expense May $99.70
06-23-2023 Cell Phone Expense June $99.70

Cellular Total $299.10

General Expenses Total $299.10

Training Total $0.00

Mileage

04-11-2023 Council Meeting S 44.88
04-25-2023 Council Meeting S 44.88
05-09-2023 Council Meeting S 44.88
05-23-2023 Council Meeting S 44.88
06-06-2023 Council Meeting S 44.88
06-20-2023 Council Meeting S 44.88
04-27-2023 Council Briefing S 44.88
04-04-2023 Governance Committee S 44.88
05-16-2023 Governance Committee S 44.88
06-13-2023 Governance Committee S 44.88
04-19-2023 Public Presentation Committee S 44.88
05-25-2023 Agricultural Services Board Meeting S 44.88
06-07-2023 Central Region Agricultural Services Board Meeting - Lacombe S 172.72
04-03-2023 Meeting with Administration S 44.88
04-06-2023 Strategic Planning Session - Bearspaw Golf Club S 70.04
04-13-2023 Lunch with Chief Administrative Officer S 44.88
04-18-2023 Beiseker Intermunipical Committee Meeting S 44.88
04-24-2023 Lunch with Chief Administrative Officer S 37.40
04-26-2023 Strategic Planning Session S 44.88
05-12-2023 Sollair Solar Energy Project - General Land & Power S 44.88
06-08-2023 Rezoning Meeting with Resident S 44.88

Mileage Total $1,088.00

Travel & Subsistence Total $1,088.00
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Elected Official Expense Report
P P @ ROCKY VIEW COUNTY
Greg Boehlke
July - September 2023
* Receipts are available upon request. Please contact the FOIP Office at 403-230-1401 for assistance.
Community Engagement $0.00

General Expenses S548.64
Training $0.00
Travel & Subsistence $1,395.02

Total $1,943.66

Community Engagement Total $0.00

Cellular
Cell Phone Expense July $133.51
Cell Phone Expense August $200.00
Cell Phone Expense September $215.13

Cellular Total $548.64

General Expenses Total $548.64

Training Total $0.00

Mileage
07-04-2023 Council Meeting $44.88
07-18-2023 Council Meeting $44.88
09-05-2023 Council Meeting $44.88
09-19-2023 Council Meeting $44.88
08-01-2023 Special Council Meeting $44.88
08-14-2023 Special Council Meeting $542.64
07-20-2023 Council Briefing $44.88
09-20-2023 Council Briefing $44.88
07-11-2023 Governance Committee $44.88
09-12-2023 Governance Committee $44.88
09-27-2023 Recreation Governance Meeting $44.88
07-19-2023 Public Presentation Committee $44.88
07-06-2023 Economic Development Meeting $44.88
07-12-2023 County Open House $44.88
07-24-2023 Intermunicipal Committee Meeting with City of Airdrie $44.88
09-13-2023 Irricana Fire Station Discussion $44.88
09-14-2023 Meeting with Resident $23.53
09-16-2023 Alberta Breeders Fall Classic $41.48
09-26-2023 Balzac Business Community Association Meeting $44.88
09-28-2023 Agricultural Services Board Meeting $44.88
Mileage Total $1,370.61
Meals

09-14-2023 Lunch - Meeting with Resident $24.41
Meals Total $24.41

Travel & Subsistence Total $1,395.02
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Elected Official Expense Report
ROCKY VIEW COUNTY
Greg Boehlke
October - December 2023
* Receipts are available upon request. Please contact the FOIP Office at 403-230-1401 for assistance.
Community Engagement $948.61
General Expenses $426.73
Training $2,205.38
Travel & Subsistence $1,036.86
Total $4,617.58
Open House
10-12-23 Balzac Community Hall Rental Fee $210.00
10-12-23 Refreshments and Snacks for Open House $60.00
11-15-23 Crossfield Community Hall Rental Fee $210.00
11-15-23 Refreshments and Snacks for Open House $60.00
12-06-23 County Outfitters - Branded Clothing Order $114.60
12-12-23 Plaques for Mike Stachey and Joe Genovy - Butler Park Community Association $564.01

Community Engagement Total $948.61

Cellular
Cellular Expenses October $215.13
Cellular Expenses November $85.00
Cellular Expenses December $126.60
Cellular Total $426.73

General Expenses Total $426.73

Fall RMA Conference, November 6, 2023 - Edmonton

Accommodations

11-06-23 Westin Edmonton (November 6 - 9) $1,053.42
Accommodations Total $1,053.42

Mileage
11-07-23 Home to Edmonton and Return $341.36
Mileage Total $341.36

Registration
10-04-23 RMA 2023 Fall Convention $810.60

Registration Total $810.60

Training Total $2,205.38
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Mileage
10-03-23
10-17-23
10-31-23
11-14-23
11-28-23
12-05-23
12-12-23

11-15-23
11-22-23
11-29-23

10-10-23
11-21-23

12-06-23

10-18-23

11-30-23

10-12-23
10-16-23
10-27-23
10-30-23
11-25-23
11-27-23
12-01-23
12-14-23

Council Meeting
Council Meeting
Council Meeting
Council Meeting
Council Meeting
Council Meeting
Council Meeting

Special Council Meeting
Special Council Meeting
Special Council Meeting

Governance Meeting
Governance Meeting

Recreation Governance Meeting
Public Presentation Committee
Agricultural Services Board Meeting

Watershed Meeting in Airdrie

Meeting with Chief Administrative Officer
Meeting with Director of Community Services
Trilateral JPA Tour

Council Christmas Dinner in Bragg Creek

RFP Interviews for Chief Administrative Officer
Intermunicipal Committee Meeting with Airdrie
CAO Recruitment Consultation
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$44.88
$44.88
$44.88
$44.88
$44.88
$44.88

$44.88
$44.88
$44.88

$44.88
$44.88

$44.88
$44.88
$44.88

$20.40
$44.88
$44.88
$44.88
$118.86
$44.88
$44.88
$44.88

Mileage Total $1,036.86

Travel & Subsistence Total $1,036.86
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