## **Elected Official Expense Report**

Greg Boehlke

January - March 2023

\* Receipts are available upon request. Please contact the FOIP Office at 403-230-1401 for assistance.

Community Engagement\$0.00General Expenses\$498.58Training\$1,993.87Travel & Subsistence\$585.10

Total \$3,077.55

## **Community Engagement**

Community Engagement Total \$0.00

**ROCKY VIEW COUNTY** 

## **General Expenses**

Cellular	
----------	--

		Cellular Total	\$299.10
03-22-23	Cell Phone Expense March		\$99.70
02-23-23	Cell Phone Expense February		\$99.70
01-23-23	Cell Phone Expense January		\$99.70

Other

er			
01-18-23	Apple Store - Documents - File Manager, Reader		\$125.99
02-06-23	Apple Store - Microsoft Excel		\$73.49
		Other Total	\$199.48

General Expenses Total \$498.58

## **Training**

ASB Conference January 17, 2023
---------------------------------

Accommodations 01-20-23	Pomeroy Hotel Grande Prairie January 17 - 20, 2023		\$804.99
		Accommodations Total	\$804.99
<b>Air Fair</b> 01-17-23	Round Trip Airfare form Calgary to Grande Prairie		\$602.96
		Taxi Total	\$602.96
<b>Taxi</b> 01-18-23	Apple Cabs Grande Prairie		\$37.26
		Taxi Total	\$37.26
<b>Meals</b> 01-17-23	Pomeroy Hotel Restaurant		\$73.66
		Taxi Total	\$73.66
Registration			
01-17-23	Agriculture Service Board 2022 Conference		\$475.00
		Registration Total	\$475.00
		ASB Conference January 17, 2023	\$1,993.87

Training Total \$1,993.87

# **Travel & Subsistence**

Mileage			
01-10-23	Council Meeting		\$40.26
01-24-23	Council Meeting		\$40.26
02-07-23	Council Meeting		\$44.88
03-14-23	Council Meeting		\$44.88
03-28-23	CAO Workshop		\$44.88
01-17-23	CAO Workshop		\$40.26
01-25-23	Public Presentation Committee		\$40.26
01-31-23	Governance Committee Meeting		\$44.88
02-01-23	Recreational Governance Committee Meeting		\$44.88
01-12-23	Agricultural Service Board Meeting		\$40.26
03-16-23	Agricultural Service Board Meeting		\$44.88
01-16-23	Meeting with Matt Boscaiol		\$40.26
01-23-23	Meeting with Resident		\$40.26
02-08-23	Airdrie/RVC Council & Administration Dinner		\$34.00
		Mileage Total	\$585.10

Travel & Subsistence Total \$585.10

## **Elected Official Expense Report**

Greg Boehlke

April - June 2023

\* Receipts are available upon request. Please contact the FOIP Office at 403-230-1401 for assistance.

Community Engagement\$0.00General Expenses\$299.10Training\$0.00Travel & Subsistence\$1,088.00

Total \$1,387.10

## **Community Engagement**

Community Engagement Total \$0.00

**ROCKY VIEW COUNTY** 

# **General Expenses**

Cellular

 04-23-2023 Cell Phone Expense April
 \$99.70

 05-23-2023 Cell Phone Expense May
 \$99.70

 06-23-2023 Cell Phone Expense June
 \$99.70

Cellular Total \$299.10

General Expenses Total \$299.10

## **Training**

Training Total \$0.00

# **Travel & Subsistence**

leage		
04-11-2023 Council Meeting	\$	44.88
04-25-2023 Council Meeting	\$	44.88
05-09-2023 Council Meeting	\$	44.88
05-23-2023 Council Meeting	\$	44.88
06-06-2023 Council Meeting	\$	44.88
06-20-2023 Council Meeting	\$	44.88
04-27-2023 Council Briefing	\$	44.88
04-04-2023 Governance Committee	\$	44.88
05-16-2023 Governance Committee	\$	44.88
06-13-2023 Governance Committee	\$	44.88
04-19-2023 Public Presentation Committee	\$	44.88
05-25-2023 Agricultural Services Board Meeting	\$	44.88
06-07-2023 Central Region Agricultural Services Board Meeting - Lacombe	\$	172.72
04-03-2023 Meeting with Administration	\$	44.88
04-06-2023 Strategic Planning Session - Bearspaw Golf Club	\$	70.04
04-13-2023 Lunch with Chief Administrative Officer	\$	44.88
04-18-2023 Beiseker Intermunipical Committee Meeting	\$	44.88
04-24-2023 Lunch with Chief Administrative Officer	\$	37.40
04-26-2023 Strategic Planning Session	\$	44.88
05-12-2023 Sollair Solar Energy Project - General Land & Power	\$	44.88
06-08-2023 Rezoning Meeting with Resident	\$	44.88
	Mileage Total	\$1,088.00

Travel & Subsistence Total \$1,088.00

# Elected Official Expense Report Greg Boehlke July - September 2023 \*Receipts are available upon request. Please contact the FOIP Office at 403-230-1401 for assistance. Community Engagement General Expenses Training Travel & Subsistence Total FOICKY VIEW COUNTY \$0.00 \$0.00 \$548.64 \$1,395.02 \$1,395.02 \$1,943.66

#### **Community Engagement**

Community Engagement Total \$0.00

#### **General Expenses**

Cellular

 Cell Phone Expense July
 \$133.51

 Cell Phone Expense August
 \$200.00

 Cell Phone Expense September
 \$215.13

 Cellular Total
 \$548.64

General Expenses Total \$548.64

#### **Training**

Training Total \$0.00

#### **Travel & Subsistence**

Mileage			
	-04-2023 Council Meeting		\$44.88
	-18-2023 Council Meeting		\$44.88
	-05-2023 Council Meeting		\$44.88
09-	-19-2023 Council Meeting		\$44.88
08-	-01-2023 Special Council Meeting		\$44.88
	-14-2023 Special Council Meeting		\$542.64
00	1. 2020 Special country meeting		Ų3 12.0 I
07-	-20-2023 Council Briefing		\$44.88
09-	-20-2023 Council Briefing		\$44.88
	-11-2023 Governance Committee		\$44.88
09-	-12-2023 Governance Committee		\$44.88
09-	-27-2023 Recreation Governance Meeting		\$44.88
07-	-19-2023 Public Presentation Committee		\$44.88
07-	-06-2023 Economic Development Meeting		\$44.88
07-	-12-2023 County Open House		\$44.88
07-	-24-2023 Intermunicipal Committee Meeting with City of Airdrie		\$44.88
09-	-13-2023 Irricana Fire Station Discussion		\$44.88
09-	-14-2023 Meeting with Resident		\$23.53
09-	-16-2023 Alberta Breeders Fall Classic		\$41.48
09-	-26-2023 Balzac Business Community Association Meeting		\$44.88
09-	-28-2023 Agricultural Services Board Meeting		\$44.88
		Mileage Total	\$1,370.61
Meals 09-	-14-2023 Lunch - Meeting with Resident		\$24.41

Travel & Subsistence Total \$1,395.02

Meals Total

\$24.41

Elected Official Expense Report Boehlke Q3 Page 1 of 1

# **Elected Official Expense Report**

Greg Boehlke

October - December 2023

\* Receipts are available upon request. Please contact the FOIP Office at 403-230-1401 for assistance.

Community Engagement	\$948.61
General Expenses	\$426.73
Training	\$2,205.38
Travel & Subsistence	\$1,036.86
Traver & Subsistence	71,030.00

Total \$4,617.58

# **Community Engagement**

Open I	House
--------	-------

10-12-23	Balzac Community Hall Rental Fee	\$210.00
10-12-23	Refreshments and Snacks for Open House	\$60.00
11-15-23	Crossfield Community Hall Rental Fee	\$210.00
11-15-23	Refreshments and Snacks for Open House	\$60.00
12-06-23	County Outfitters - Branded Clothing Order	\$114.60
12-12-23	Plaques for Mike Stachey and Joe Genovy - Butler Park Community Association	\$564.01

Community Engagement Total \$948.61

ROCKY VIEW COUNTY

# **General Expenses**

Cellular

Cellular Expenses October\$215.13Cellular Expenses November\$85.00Cellular Expenses December\$126.60

Cellular Total \$426.73

General Expenses Total \$426.73

## **Training**

#### Fall RMA Conference, November 6, 2023 - Edmonton

11-06-23 Westin Edmonton (November 6 - 9) \$1,053.42

Accommodations Total \$1,053.42

Mileage
11-07-23 Home to Edmonton and Return \$341.36

Mileage Total \$341.36

Registration

10-04-23 RMA 2023 Fall Convention \$810.60

Registration Total \$810.60

Training Total \$2,205.38

# **Travel & Subsistence**

Mileage			
10-03-23	Council Meeting		\$44.88
10-17-23	Council Meeting		\$44.88
10-31-23	Council Meeting		\$44.88
11-14-23	Council Meeting		\$44.88
11-28-23	Council Meeting		\$44.88
12-05-23	Council Meeting		\$44.88
12-12-23	Council Meeting		
11-15-23	Special Council Meeting		\$44.88
11-22-23	Special Council Meeting		\$44.88
11-29-23	Special Council Meeting		\$44.88
10-10-23	Governance Meeting		\$44.88
11-21-23	Governance Meeting		\$44.88
12-06-23	Recreation Governance Meeting		\$44.88
10-18-23	Public Presentation Committee		\$44.88
11-30-23	Agricultural Services Board Meeting		\$44.88
10-12-23	Watershed Meeting in Airdrie		\$20.40
10-16-23	Meeting with Chief Administrative Officer		\$44.88
10-27-23	Meeting with Director of Community Services		\$44.88
10-30-23	Trilateral JPA Tour		\$44.88
11-25-23	Council Christmas Dinner in Bragg Creek		\$118.86
11-27-23	RFP Interviews for Chief Administrative Officer		\$44.88
12-01-23	Intermunicipal Committee Meeting with Airdrie		\$44.88
12-14-23	CAO Recruitment Consultation		\$44.88
		Mileage Total	\$1,036.86

Travel & Subsistence Total \$1,036.86